
www.souryaonline.com d+unaf/ * df3 @)*! Tuesday, 21 January 2025 ;dfrf/

 pQ/uof ufpFkflnsf
ufpF sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no 

nx/]kf}jf, /;'jf
afudtL k|b]z, g]kfn

af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf
;"rgf k|sflzt ldlt M @)*!÷!)÷)*

k|:t't ljifodf pQ/uof ufpFkflnsfsf] o; rfn' cf=j=sf] :jLs[t aflif{s sfo{qmd cGtu{t tklznsf] sfo{sf nflu 

ldlt @)*!÷)*÷@* ut]df /fli6«o:t/sf] klqsfdf ljB'lto af]nkq cfJxfgsf] ;"rgf k|sfzg ePsf]df o; sfof{nodf 

l/tk'j{s k]z ePsf ljB'lto af]nkqaf6 tklzn adf]lhdsf] af]nkq Go"gtd d'Nof+lst Pj+ ;f/e't ?kdf k|efju|fxL b]

lvg cfPsfn] :jLs[tsf] nflu 5gf]6 ePsf] x'bf ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf @& sf] -@_ / bkmf $& sf] k|of]

hgsf] lglDt ;DalGwt ;a}sf] hfgsf/Lsf nflu of] cfzosf] ;"rgf k|sfzg ul/Psf] 5 .

tklzn

l;=g+= 7]Ssf gDa/ of]hgfsf] gfd
af]nkqbftfsf] gfd

/ 7]ufgf

saf]n c+s ?=

-Eof6 ;lxt_

!=
URM/NCB/

WORKS/2081-082/4
9'Ë] cfwf/e't laBfno 

ejg lgdf{0f .

a'n'g sG:6«S;g,

pt/uof–$
62,47,175/19

k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t 

Meringden Rural Municipality 
Office of Rural Municipal Executive 

Santhakra, Taplejung 
Koshi Province, Nepal 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
DATE OF PUBLICATION: - 2081/10/08 BS (2025-01-21 AD) 

1. Meringden Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of construction of the works mentioned below and 
intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract as described in table below. Bidding is 
open to all eligible Nepalese bidders. 

2. Meringden Rural Municipality Taplejung, invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for following works under 
National Competitive Bidding Single stage two envelope. Some of the qualifications criteria are mentioned below, 
through details are in the bidding document. 

S
N 

Contract 
identification Description of  Work Bidding  

Procedure 
Avg. Annual 

Turnover 
Bid Security 

Amount 
Bid Documents 

 Fee 

1 MRM/W/TE/NCB/ 
UWDP2/081/82-02 

Upgrading work of 
Dovan Palika Road 

Phase-II (0+000-2+500) 
NCB 3,94,00,000 7,50,000/- 5,000/- 

3. A complete set of bidding document is available online and upon payment of non-refundable fee of bid as mentioned 
above until office hours on 30th day of Notice publication Bidder shall submit their bid electronically and download the 
bidding documents for e-submission form www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically should 
deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the 
scanned copy (PDF format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic 
submission of the bids. 

4. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank ( Name:  Kumari Bank Meringden Branch ) 
Name of Office : Meringden Rural Municipality Santhakra, Taplejung 
Office Account no. : Ga.1.1 Aantarik Rajaswa khata   2750248179400011 

5. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Meringden Rural 
Municipality, Santhakra Taplejung or may visit www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Meringden Rural Municipality, Santhakra Taplejung at 2081/10/29. 
7. Sealed of Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Meringden Rural Municipality, Taplejung through web portal 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on 31st day for NCB. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
8. Bids will be opened electronically and physically immediately in the presence of Bidders’ representatives, who choose 

to attend at 13:00 on 31st day for NCB specified above at Meringden Rural Municipality, Taplejung Bids must be valid 
for a period 90 days.  

9. If the last date of Pre-Bid meeting/purchasing/submission day falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 
shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified 
for the original last date of bid submission. 

10. Bidders may submit modification or withdrawal prior to the deadline prescribed for submission of bid through e-GP 
system by using the forms and instructions provided by the system. Once a Bid is withdrawn, bidder will not be able to 
submit another bid response for the same bid. 

11. Other information not mentioned above is as per Public Procurement Act 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 2064 
with latest amendment. 

12. The employer reserves the right to amend and correct at any time, in case of any discrepancies or error in bidding 
document, tender notice or any other document. 

13. Meringden Rural Municipality, Santhakra Taplejung reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the 
process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award. 

14. Employer Name : Meringden Rural Municipality, Santhakra Taplejung  Attention: Meringden Rural Municipality, 
Santhakra Taplejung  Email: meringden@gmail.com 

Act. Chief Administrative Officer 

g]kfn ;/sf/
:jf:Yo tyf hg;+Vof dGqfno

sflGt afn c:ktfn
dxf/fhu+h, sf7df08f}

af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf
o; c:ktfnaf6 b]xfosf sfo{sf nflu k|sflzt af]nkq cg'?k bflvnf x'g cfPsf k|:tfjx?sf] ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, 
@)^# -;+zf]wg ;lxt_ / ;fj{hlgs vl/b lgodfjnL, @)^$ -;+zf]wg ;lxt_ n] Joj:yf u/]sf] vl/b k|lqmof cg';f/ 
o; c:ktfnsf] af]nkq d"Nof+sg ;ldltn] d'Nof+sg u/L lgDgfg';f/sf] k|:tfj ;f/e"t?kdf k|efju|fxL tyf Go'g 
d'Nof+lst b]lvPsf] elg :jLs[ltsf] nflu 5gf}6 tyf l;kmfl/; u/]sf] xF''bf ;f]lx P]gsf] bkmf @& -@_ sf] k|of]hgfy{ of] 
;"rgf k|sfzg ul/Psf] Joxf]/f cg'/f]w 5 .
tklzn

l;=g+= 7]Ssf gDa/ sfd
5gf}6 ePsf] af]nkq

bftfsf] gfd
:jLs[t /sd ?= 
-d'=c=s/ ;d]t_ 

s}lkmot

!=
KCH/

NCB /081/82/09
Doctor Lounge 

lgdf{0f
>L ldng dN6L 
sG:6«S;g k|f=ln=

@%,^),(^^.@@ -kRrL; nfv 
;f7L xhf/ gf} ;o 5};f7L k};f 

afO{;_ dfq

@=
KCH/

NCB/081/82/10
Medical Goods

 Supply 
>L kflye/f ;lh{sn

xfp; 

@^,*!,#!#.!% -5JaL; nfv 
Psf;L xhf/ tLg ;o t]x| k};f 

kGw|_ dfq

lgb]{zs

Mallarani Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Khalanga, Pyuthan
Lumbini Province

Invitation for Bid
(Date of first publication 2081/10/07)

1.  Mallarani Rural Municipility invites bids from duly registered eligible national bidders for the folllowing 
works.

Contract ID Descriptions and 
location of work

Estimated Amount
(Exclusive Vat and 

contigencies)

Bid 
Document 
Fee (Nrs)

Bid Security 
Amount

(Nrs)

Bid Validity 
Period in 

Days

09-MRM/
NCB-2081/82

“ Construction of Shree 
Janjagriti pravi Arbang 

School Building”
55,52,113.08/- 3,000.00 1,50,000/- 90

2.  Information to deposit  the cost of Bidding Document and Bid bond in bank.

Office name Mallarani  Rural Municipility,
Khalanga Pyuthan Last date of purchased 2081/11/09 Before 

12:00 pm

Name of Bank Nepal Bank Ltd Last date of submission 2081/11/09 Before 
12:00 pm

Rajaswa khata no. 05203000001001000001 Opening 2081/11/ 09 at 12:30

Deposit Account no. 05203000001001000001 Pre-bid meeting 2081/09/28 at 
office time

3. Bidder can only bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s website http://www.bolpatra. 
gov.np/egp.

4.  Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 (Amendment-2073), and 
Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (13th Amendment-2080). Any amendments in tender notice shall 
be published in e-procurement section.

5.  Bank Guarantee shall be in the format specified in the bid documents otherwise rejected

Chief Administrative Officer

d'u'df # xhf/ *)) eGbf 
a9L 5fqfnfO{ PrlkeL vf]k nufOg]

 � gGbaxfb'/ /f]sfof

d'u' .lxdfnL lhNnf d'u'df cfufdL 
df3 @@ ut]af6 kf7]3/sf] d'vsf] 
SofG;/lj?4sf] -PrlkeL_ vf]k 
nufOg] ePsf] 5 . cfufdL df3 
@@ ut]af6 kmfu'g ^ ut];Dd 
lhNnfsf $ j6} :yfgLotxdf ;f] 
vf]k nufpg nfluPsf] xf] . 

5fofFgfy /f/f, ;f]?, vTof8 
/ sfdf{/f]ª ufpFkflnsfdf of] 
vf]k cleofg nfu" x'g]5 . 
cleofg cGtu{t sIff ^ b]lv 
!) ;Ddsf # xhf/ **% hgf 5fqf nlIft 
u/L PrlkeL vf]k lbOg] lhNnf :jf:Yo ;]jf 
sfof{no d'u'n] hgfPsf] 5 . :jf:Yo ;]jf 
sfof{no d'u'sf :jf:Yo ;]jf Joj:yfks 8f= 
lgd{n gu/sf]6Lsf cg';f/, vf]k sfo{qmd 
cfufdL df3 @@ ut]af6 kmfu'g ^ ut];Dd ;a} 

;fd'bflos / ;+:yfut ljBfnodf ;~rfng 
x'g]5g\ .

o:t} ljBfno aflx/sf !) b]lv !$ 
jif{sf aflnsfnfO{ klg vf]k lbOg] 5 . vf]k 
k"0f{ ¿kdf k|efjsf/L /x]sf] / kf7]3/ d'vsf] 
SofG;/sf] hf]lvdnfO{ sd ug]{ ck]Iff 

ul/Psf] 5 .
5fofgfy /f/f 

gu/kflnsfdf !xhf/ #%# hgf, 
vTof8 ufpFkflnsfdf !xhf/ 
&&, d'u'd sfdf{/f]ªdf #*!, / 
;f]? ufpFkflnsfdf ! xhf/ !$ 
hgf5fqfnfO{vf]k nufOg] / 
ljBfno aflx/ /x]sf lszf]/Lsf] 
xsdf hGdbtf{sf cfwf/df pd]/ 
x]/]/ vf]k nufOg] hgfOPsf] 5 . 

kf7]3/ d'vsf] 
SofG;/lj?4sf PrlkeL 
vf]k cleofg d'u'df klxnf]k6s 
;~rfng ug{ nfluPsfn] of] 

vf]kn] aflnsfx¿sf] :jf:Yo cj:yf ;'wf/ 
ub}{ kf7]3/ d'vsf] SofG;/sf] hf]lvd 
Go"gLs/0f ug]{ ck]Iff ul/Psf] :jf:Yo ;]jf 
sfof{no d'u'sf :jf:Yo ;]jf Joj:yfks 
lgd{n gu/sf]6Ln] atfP .


